

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER						
KHYBER AT JAMRUD MALE						
NO/EDU DATED2023						
Email.DEOKHYBER7777@gmail.com						

Notification

In compliance with the Service Tribunal order sheets dated 15/05/2023 and 29/05/2023 to actually implement the Judgment dated 13/01/2022 of the Service Tribunal Peshawar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in Service Appeals vide Nos. mentioned below against each, the following Ex-Class IVs are hereby re-instated in service with all back benefits. However, the final status of their services will depend upon inquiry recommendations and corresponding final orders of this office following the full implementation/compliance of the Judgments referred to above.

S. No	Name/Designation	Service Appeal	Judgments dates,	Remarks	Station
1	Islam Uddin Chowkidar	856/2019	13/01/2022	Re-instatement	Services placed on disposal of SDEO Jamrud for further adjustment
2	Jamal Uddin Chowkidar	759/2019	13/01/2022	Re-instatement	Services placed on disposal of SDEO Bara for further adjustment
3	Wajih Uddin Chowkidar	760/2019	13/01/2022	Re-instatement	Services placed on disposal of SDEO Landi Kotal for further adjustment

Consequent upon issuance of this Notification the orders issued vide Nos. 117-25 dated 03-01-2023; 2855-63, 2864-72, 2873-81 dated 24-03-2023; 4867-78, 4879-90 & 4891-4901 dated, 25/05/2023 are hereby withdrawn ab-initio. In case of unfavorable outcome of the inquiry, this reinstatement notification will stand cancelled and the cited Class IVs official shall return all back benefits/payments and deposit the same into Govt. Treasury. In this connection, the officials concerned shall provide an undertaking/affidavit duly attested by Class-1 officer/s.

(MUHAMMAD UZAIR ALI)
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M)
DISTRICT KHYBER AT JAMRUD

10/06/2023

Endst: No. 5737-49

Copy of the above is forwarded to the: -

- 1. Advocate General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. Additional Advocate General Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. Secretary Elementary & secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. Director Elementary & Secondary education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- Deputy Commissioner Khyber at Peshawar House.
- 7. The District Education Officer Khyber (M).
- 8. District Accounts Officer Khyber at Jamrud.
- 9. DMO (EMA) Khyber SDEOS Concerned.
- 10. SDEOS Concerned.
- 11. ADEO legal.
- 12. Class IVs Concerned.
- 13. Office copy.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M)
DISTRICT KHYBER AT JAMRUD